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Summary

Topic Description Results Comparison

Adult Respect

64%
 6

since last survey



67% Washoe County School

District

Adult Support

66%
 5

since last survey



70% Washoe County School

District

Bullying

34%
 8

since last survey



41% Washoe County School

District

SEL Skills: Relationship Skills

64%
 2

since last survey



69% Washoe County School

District

SEL Skills: Responsible Decision-Making

68%
 2

since last survey



75% Washoe County School

District

SEL Skills: Self-Awareness of Emotions

68%
0
since last survey

72% Washoe County School

District

SEL Skills: Self-Awareness of Self Concept

69%
0
since last survey

73% Washoe County School

District



SEL Skills: Self-Management of Emotion

52%
 1

since last survey



55% Washoe County School

District

SEL Skills: Self-Management of Goals

55%
 2

since last survey



59% Washoe County School

District

SEL Skills: Self-Management of Schoolwork

52%
 2

since last survey



54% Washoe County School

District

SEL Skills: Social Awareness

73%
 1

since last survey



76% Washoe County School

District

Safety

73%
 4

since last survey



75% Washoe County School

District

Strategic plan

79% 81% Washoe County School

District

Student Engagement

51%
 4

since last survey



52% Washoe County School

District

Student Respect

49%
 6

since last survey



56% Washoe County School

District

Victimization

55%
 2

since last survey



61% Washoe County School

District



10,776 responses



Adult Respect

Your average

64%
10,776 responses

Change

 6
since last survey


District average: 67% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 8 from last survey Favorable: 54%

Q.1: Teachers and staff at my school treat all students
fairly.

Strongly Agree 13% 1377

Agree 41% 4354

Disagree 29% 3065

Strongly Disagree 17% 1771

  7 from last survey Favorable: 61%

Q.2: Teachers and staff at my school trust students to
make good choices.

Strongly Agree 14% 1471

Agree 47% 4981

Disagree 26% 2697

Strongly Disagree 13% 1407



 3 from last survey Favorable: 76%

Q.3: The rules are very clear at my school.

Strongly Agree 23% 2442

Agree 53% 5583

Disagree 18% 1861

Strongly Disagree 7% 718





Adult Support

Your average

66%
10,776 responses

Change

 5
since last survey


District average: 70% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.1: My teachers think I can get high grades in their
classes if I try hard enough.

Strongly Agree 33% 3488

Agree 55% 5774

Disagree 8% 848

Strongly Disagree 4% 470

  5 from last survey Favorable: 52%

Q.2: My teachers connect what I am doing in school to
life outside of the classroom.

Strongly Agree 9% 960

Agree 42% 4429

Disagree 34% 3571

Strongly Disagree 14% 1481



 5 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.3: It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

Strongly Agree 14% 1516

Agree 46% 4803

Disagree 25% 2673

Strongly Disagree 15% 1554


 4 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.4: If I am absent, there is a teacher or some other
adult at school that will notice my absence.

Strongly Agree 24% 2547

Agree 54% 5643

Disagree 14% 1507

Strongly Disagree 8% 835



 5 from last survey Favorable: 46%

Q.5: Teachers understand my problems.

Strongly Agree 8% 846

Agree 38% 3996

Disagree 32% 3298

Strongly Disagree 22% 2301

  5 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.6: My teachers care about me.

Strongly Agree 18% 1898

Agree 57% 5897

Disagree 15% 1590

Strongly Disagree 10% 1024





 6 from last survey Favorable: 64%

Q.7: My teachers make me feel good about myself.

Strongly Agree 12% 1288

Agree 51% 5301

Disagree 24% 2453

Strongly Disagree 13% 1304





Bullying

Your average

34%
10,776 responses

Change

 8
since last survey


District average: 41% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 7 from last survey Favorable: 44%

Q.1: Students at this school are often bullied.

Strongly Disagree 9% 988

Disagree 34% 3617

Agree 37% 3845

Strongly Agree 20% 2080

  7 from last survey Favorable: 31%

Q.2: Students at this school try to stop bullying.

Strongly Agree 6% 629

Agree 25% 2666

Disagree 39% 4084

Strongly Disagree 30% 3113



Favorable: 27%

Q.3: Students often spread mean rumors or lies about
others at this school on the internet (e.g., Social
Media).

Strongly Disagree 7% 718

Disagree 20% 2130

Agree 35% 3690

Strongly Agree 37% 3902



SEL Skills: Relationship Skills

Your average

64%
10,776 responses

Change

 2
since last survey


District average: 69% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 76%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Respecting a classmate's opinions during
a disagreement.

Very Easy 20% 2083

Easy 56% 5964

Difficult 18% 1937

Very Difficult 6% 636

  2 from last survey Favorable: 80%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Getting along with my
classmates.

Very Easy 28% 2945

Easy 52% 5500

Difficult 15% 1586

Very Difficult 5% 575



 0 from last survey Favorable: 33%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Sharing what I am feeling with
others.

Very Easy 8% 814

Easy 25% 2669

Difficult 33% 3439

Very Difficult 35% 3651

  0 from last survey Favorable: 48%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Talking to an adult when I have
problems at school.

Very Easy 14% 1516

Easy 34% 3538

Difficult 27% 2826

Very Difficult 25% 2675



 1 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Q.5: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Being welcoming to someone I
don't usually eat lunch with.

Very Easy 20% 2085

Easy 47% 4929

Difficult 22% 2315

Very Difficult 11% 1209


 4 from last survey Favorable: 81%

Q.6: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Getting along with my teachers.

Very Easy 34% 3625

Easy 47% 4984

Difficult 13% 1390

Very Difficult 6% 627





SEL Skills: Responsible Decision-Making

Your average

68%
10,776 responses

Change

 2
since last survey


District average: 75% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 59%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Thinking about what might happen before
making a decision.

Very Easy 15% 1549

Easy 45% 4741

Difficult 31% 3239

Very Difficult 10% 1065


 1 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing what is right or wrong.

Very Easy 29% 3024

Easy 50% 5265

Difficult 17% 1824

Very Difficult 5% 489



 2 from last survey Favorable: 70%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Thinking of different ways to
solve a problem.

Very Easy 17% 1798

Easy 53% 5569

Difficult 25% 2641

Very Difficult 6% 585

  2 from last survey Favorable: 72%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Saying "no" to a friend who
wants to break the rules.

Very Easy 30% 3152

Easy 42% 4452

Difficult 19% 1961

Very Difficult 9% 973



 4 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.5: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Helping to make my school a
better place.

Very Easy 14% 1443

Easy 46% 4836

Difficult 27% 2787

Very Difficult 14% 1430





SEL Skills: Self-Awareness of Emotions

Your average

68%
10,776 responses

Change

0
since last survey District average: 72% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 0 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Knowing when my feelings are making it
hard for me to focus.

Very Easy 25% 2660

Easy 42% 4513

Difficult 23% 2476

Very Difficult 9% 985


 0 from last survey Favorable: 73%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing the emotions I feel.

Very Easy 31% 3260

Easy 42% 4497

Difficult 19% 2071

Very Difficult 8% 832



 1 from last survey Favorable: 57%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing ways to make myself
feel better when I'm sad.

Very Easy 20% 2099

Easy 38% 4027

Difficult 29% 3039

Very Difficult 14% 1494

  0 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Noticing what my body does
when I am nervous.

Very Easy 29% 3037

Easy 46% 4944

Difficult 19% 1998

Very Difficult 6% 658



 0 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.5: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing when my mood affects
how I treat others.

Very Easy 26% 2737

Easy 50% 5308

Difficult 19% 2048

Very Difficult 5% 564

  1 from last survey Favorable: 63%

Q.6: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing ways I calm myself
down.

Very Easy 21% 2202

Easy 42% 4521

Difficult 27% 2835

Very Difficult 11% 1122





SEL Skills: Self-Awareness of Self Concept

Your average

69%
10,776 responses

Change

0
since last survey District average: 73% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 0 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Knowing what my strengths are.

Very Easy 20% 2126

Easy 58% 6189

Difficult 20% 2119

Very Difficult 2% 257


 2 from last survey Favorable: 56%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing how to get better at
things that are hard for me to do at school.

Very Easy 10% 1035

Easy 47% 4975

Difficult 37% 3937

Very Difficult 7% 704



 1 from last survey Favorable: 71%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing when I am wrong
about something.

Very Easy 17% 1844

Easy 53% 5700

Difficult 25% 2643

Very Difficult 5% 497

  1 from last survey Favorable: 71%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing when I can't control
something.

Very Easy 21% 2275

Easy 49% 5251

Difficult 23% 2503

Very Difficult 6% 628





SEL Skills: Self-Management of Emotion

Your average

52%
10,776 responses

Change

 1
since last survey


District average: 55% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 0 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Getting through something even when I
feel frustrated.

Very Easy 11% 1224

Easy 37% 3994

Difficult 37% 3994

Very Difficult 14% 1441

  1 from last survey Favorable: 59%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Being patient even when I am
really excited.

Very Easy 17% 1853

Easy 42% 4456

Difficult 28% 2987

Very Difficult 13% 1347



 0 from last survey Favorable: 46%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Staying calm when I feel
stressed.

Very Easy 11% 1167

Easy 35% 3732

Difficult 37% 3904

Very Difficult 17% 1859

  3 from last survey Favorable: 52%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Working on things even when I
don't like them.

Very Easy 12% 1327

Easy 40% 4257

Difficult 34% 3582

Very Difficult 14% 1482





SEL Skills: Self-Management of Goals

Your average

55%
10,776 responses

Change

 2
since last survey


District average: 59% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 50%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Finishing tasks even if they are hard for
me.

Very Easy 11% 1159

Easy 39% 4159

Difficult 39% 4161

Very Difficult 11% 1188


 0 from last survey Favorable: 63%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Setting goals for myself.

Very Easy 21% 2208

Easy 42% 4512

Difficult 25% 2684

Very Difficult 12% 1251



 2 from last survey Favorable: 47%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Reaching goals that I set for
myself.

Very Easy 11% 1138

Easy 37% 3900

Difficult 38% 4086

Very Difficult 14% 1507

  1 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Thinking through the steps it
will take to reach my goal.

Very Easy 12% 1246

Easy 48% 5090

Difficult 32% 3366

Very Difficult 8% 889





SEL Skills: Self-Management of Schoolwork

Your average

52%
10,776 responses

Change

 2
since last survey


District average: 54% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 50%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Doing my schoolwork even when I do not
feel like it.

Very Easy 14% 1502

Easy 36% 3803

Difficult 33% 3530

Very Difficult 17% 1834


 2 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Being prepared for tests.

Very Easy 15% 1555

Easy 40% 4268

Difficult 32% 3413

Very Difficult 13% 1399



 2 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Working on assignments even
when they are hard.

Very Easy 12% 1251

Easy 43% 4572

Difficult 35% 3686

Very Difficult 11% 1146

  3 from last survey Favorable: 53%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Planning ahead so I can turn a
project in on time.

Very Easy 15% 1544

Easy 39% 4135

Difficult 34% 3655

Very Difficult 12% 1286



 3 from last survey Favorable: 53%

Q.5: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Finishing my schoolwork
without reminders.

Very Easy 15% 1600

Easy 38% 4053

Difficult 33% 3500

Very Difficult 14% 1485

  2 from last survey Favorable: 46%

Q.6: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Staying focused in class even
when there are distractions.

Very Easy 11% 1164

Easy 35% 3688

Difficult 36% 3856

Very Difficult 18% 1937





SEL Skills: Social Awareness

Your average

73%
10,776 responses

Change

 1
since last survey


District average: 76% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 72%

Q.1: Please tell us how easy or difficult these behaviors
are for you: Learning from people with different
opinions than me.

Very Easy 18% 1891

Easy 54% 5749

Difficult 23% 2494

Very Difficult 5% 525

  1 from last survey Favorable: 76%

Q.2: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing what people may be
feeling by the look on their face.

Very Easy 29% 3143

Easy 47% 5001

Difficult 19% 2039

Very Difficult 5% 476



 1 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.3: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing when someone needs
help.

Very Easy 24% 2527

Easy 51% 5482

Difficult 21% 2252

Very Difficult 4% 407

  0 from last survey Favorable: 64%

Q.4: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing how to get help when
I'm having trouble with a classmate.

Very Easy 18% 1915

Easy 46% 4833

Difficult 26% 2792

Very Difficult 10% 1074



 2 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.5: Please tell us how easy or difficult these
behaviors are for you: Knowing how my actions
impact my classmates.

Very Easy 22% 2307

Easy 57% 6018

Difficult 17% 1835

Very Difficult 4% 459





Safety

Your average

73%
10,776 responses

Change

 4
since last survey


District average: 75% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 83%

Q.1: I feel safe: on the way to and from school.

Strongly Agree 28% 3001

Agree 54% 5766

Disagree 11% 1113

Strongly Disagree 7% 707

  6 from last survey Favorable: 71%

Q.2: I feel safe: while at school.

Strongly Agree 16% 1705

Agree 55% 5783

Disagree 19% 2048

Strongly Disagree 10% 1009



 7 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.3: I feel safe: in the restrooms at school.

Strongly Agree 15% 1624

Agree 45% 4734

Disagree 22% 2326

Strongly Disagree 18% 1844


 4 from last survey Favorable: 76%

Q.4: I sometimes stay home because I don't feel safe
at school.

Strong Disagree 40% 4169

Disagree 36% 3821

Agree 16% 1731

Strongly Agree 8% 818





Strategic plan

Your average

79%
10,776 responses

District average: 81% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

Favorable: 94%

Q.1: At least one teacher at this school knows me by
my name.

Strongly Agree 52% 5485

Agree 42% 4455

Disagree 4% 371

Strongly Disagree 3% 291

Favorable: 75%

Q.2: At least one teacher at this school understands
my strengths.

Strongly Agree 23% 2395

Agree 52% 5467

Disagree 17% 1801

Strongly Disagree 8% 822

Favorable: 67%

Q.3: At least one teacher at this school understands
my needs. 

Strongly Agree 19% 1956

Agree 48% 5015

Disagree 21% 2240

Strongly Disagree 12% 1264



Student Engagement

Your average

51%
10,776 responses

Change

 4
since last survey


District average: 52% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 5 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Q.1: Most of what I learn in school is interesting.

Strongly Agree 7% 725

Agree 42% 4448

Disagree 33% 3471

Strongly Disagree 19% 1995

  0 from last survey Favorable: 40%

Q.2: Time seems to pass very quickly in my classes.

Strongly Agree 11% 1214

Agree 28% 3003

Disagree 32% 3415

Strongly Disagree 28% 2971



 5 from last survey Favorable: 35%

Q.3: I think a lot about what I learn in my classes even
when I'm out of school.

Strongly Agree 7% 723

Agree 29% 3034

Disagree 38% 4039

Strongly Disagree 27% 2812


 6 from last survey Favorable: 66%

Q.4: I am happy to be at this school.

Strongly Agree 19% 2016

Agree 47% 4908

Disagree 19% 2000

Strongly Disagree 15% 1586



 5 from last survey Favorable: 63%

Q.5: I feel like I am part of this school.

Strongly Agree 14% 1428

Agree 49% 5184

Disagree 24% 2496

Strongly Disagree 13% 1417





Student Respect

Your average

49%
10,776 responses

Change

 6
since last survey


District average: 56% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 5 from last survey Favorable: 37%

Q.1: Students at my school treat teachers and staff
with respect.

Strongly Agree 6% 582

Agree 32% 3339

Disagree 39% 4126

Strongly Disagree 24% 2513

  6 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.2: People of different cultural backgrounds, races,
or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Strongly Agree 20% 2152

Agree 54% 5710

Disagree 17% 1749

Strongly Disagree 9% 913



 8 from last survey Favorable: 42%

Q.3: Students respect one another.

Strongly Agree 6% 607

Agree 37% 3868

Disagree 37% 3909

Strongly Disagree 20% 2155


 5 from last survey Favorable: 31%

Q.4: Students at this school think it is important to
follow the rules.

Strongly Agree 4% 426

Agree 27% 2809

Disagree 43% 4473

Strongly Disagree 27% 2783



 8 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.5: Boys and girls are treated equally well at this
school.

Strongly Agree 14% 1501

Agree 46% 4819

Disagree 24% 2546

Strongly Disagree 16% 1692





Victimization

Your average

55%
10,776 responses

Change

 2
since last survey


District average: 61% Washoe County School District

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 39%

Q.1: At school, how many times this year have
you...been grabbed, shoved, punched or kicked by
someone being mean?

0 times 39% 4121

1-2 times 26% 2778

3-4 times 14% 1463

5-6 times 5% 516

7+ times 16% 1734

  3 from last survey Favorable: 30%

Q.2: At school, how many times this year have
you...been cursed at, verbally threatened, or made fun
of by someone being mean?

0 times 30% 3146

1-2 times 23% 2410

3-4 times 14% 1444

5-6 times 7% 735

7+ times 27% 2847



 6 from last survey Favorable: 19%

Q.3: At school, how many times this year have
you...seen a physical fight?

0 times 19% 2018

1-2 times 31% 3277

3-4 times 20% 2132

5-6 times 8% 860

7+ times 22% 2336

  1 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.4: At school, how many times this year have
you...been in a physical fight?

0 times 78% 8252

1-2 times 14% 1532

3-4 times 4% 387

5-6 times 1% 139

7+ times 3% 291



Favorable: 74%

Q.5: At school, how many times this year have you...
seen another student with a gun, knife, or other
weapon?

0 times 74% 7875

1-2 times 18% 1934

3-4 times 4% 367

5-6 times 1% 110

7+ times 3% 294

 1 from last survey Favorable: 87%

Q.6: At school, how many times this year have
you...been threatened with a gun, knife, or other
weapon?

0 times 87% 9169

1-2 times 8% 881

3-4 times 2% 220

5-6 times 1% 88

7+ times 2% 241




